
SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
 

THIRD CRIMINAL DIVISION SCHEDULING ORDER 
May 15, 2020 

 
WHEREAS, in instances of emergency conditions, whether natural or otherwise, that 
significantly disrupt access to the operations of one or more courts or other judicial facilities of 
the District of Columbia or the ability of the Judiciary to operate effectively, the Joint Committee 
and the Chief Judges of the Court of Appeals and the Superior Court may be required to 
determine the extent to which court operations or judicial functions shall be modified and 
continue; and 
 
WHEREAS, pursuant to D.C. Code § 11-947(c), the Chief Judge of the D.C. Superior Court 
issued an emergency order dated March 18, 2020, and on May 15, 2020 extended such order, 
suspending all statutory and rule based timelines and streamlining the operations of the court;  
 
IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that between May 18 and June 19, 2020, cases in the Criminal 
Division of the District of Columbia Superior Court shall proceed in the manner and on the 
schedule set forth and attached hereto as Addendum A, which shall be incorporated by reference 
into this Criminal Division Scheduling Order; and  
 
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that individual judges need not issue orders in each of their cases 
to effectuate the schedule in Addendum A.  If individual judges find it necessary to amend the 
schedule in Addendum A, it may be amended in any given case by individual order issued from 
the judge’s chambers.  Any individual chambers order shall supersede this Criminal Division 
Scheduling Order.  
 
 
        /s/ 
      _______________________ 
       Juliet J. McKenna 
      Presiding Judge, Criminal Division  
 
        /s/ 
      ________________________   
       Danya A. Dayson 
      Deputy Presiding Judge, Criminal Division  
  



ADDENDUM A 
 

CASES SCHEDULED BETWEEN MAY 18 and JUNE 19, 2020 
 DETAINED STATUS HEARINGS SET OUT OF C-10 will proceed on the originally 

scheduled date in Courtroom 213 at 2PM for purposes of setting a further date for status, 
waiver of preliminary hearing, or disposition, or for a preliminary hearing in Courtroom 
210; the defendant’s presence will be waived for the limited purpose of scheduling the 
future date.   
 

 CITATION CASES, STATUS HEARINGS (except detained status hearings set out of  
C-10), NONJURY AND JURY TRIALS, PROBATION SHOW CAUSE HEARINGS 
and NON-DETAINED PRELIMINARY HEARINGS will be continued to a further 
status date pursuant to the schedule below.  SENTENCING HEARINGS will be 
continued to a further sentencing date unless the parties request that the hearing proceed 
forward on an earlier date, as provided above. 
 
 

CONTINUED HEARING SCHEDULE 
CURRENT CITATION ARAIGNMENT, STATUS, 
NONJURY or JURY TRIAL, PROBATION SHOW 
CAUSE HEARING, NON-DETAINED 
PRELIMINARY HEARING or SENTENCING DATE

CONTINUED CITATION ARRAIGNMENT, 
STATUS, PROBATION SHOW CAUSE HEARING 
OR SENTENCING DATE 

Monday, May 18, 2020  Monday, August 3, 2020 
Tuesday, May 19, 2020 Tuesday, August 4, 2020  
Wednesday, May 20, 2020 Wednesday, August 5, 2020 
Thursday, May 21, 2020 Thursday, August 6, 2020 
Friday, May 22, 2020 Friday, August 7, 2020
Monday, May 25, 2020 Memorial Day (no cases to be rescheduled)
Tuesday, May 26, 2020 Tuesday, August 11, 2020 
Wednesday, May 27, 2020  Wednesday, August 12, 2020 
Thursday, May 28, 2020  Thursday, August 13, 2020 
Friday, May 29, 2020 Friday, August 14, 2020
Monday, June 1, 2020 Monday, August 17, 2020 
Tuesday, June 2, 2020 Tuesday, August 18, 2020 
Wednesday, June 3, 2020 Wednesday, August 19, 2020 
Thursday, June 4, 2020 Thursday, August 20, 2020 
Friday, June 5, 2020 Friday, August 21, 2020
Monday, June 8, 2020 Monday, August 24, 2020 
Tuesday, June 9, 2020 Tuesday, August 25, 2020 
Wednesday, June 10, 2020 Wednesday, August 26, 2020 
Thursday, June 11, 2020 Thursday, August 27, 2020 
Friday, June 12, 2020 Friday, August 28, 2020
Monday, June 15, 2020 Monday, August 31, 2020 
Tuesday, June 16, 2020 Tuesday, September 1, 2020 
Wednesday, June 17, 2020 Wednesday, September 2, 2020 
Thursday, June 18, 2020 Thursday, September 3, 2020 
Friday, June 19, 2020 Friday, September 4, 2020 

 


